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A Summary of Findings from the Act Early Response to COVID-19 Needs Assessment
www.cdc.gov/ncbddd/actearly
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Sensitive Period: developmental time periods where 
individuals are especially sensitive to, and 

influenced by, environmental input
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Bruce Perry, MD



5/8/2023

10



5/8/2023

11



5/8/2023

12



5/8/2023

13



5/8/2023

14

“Under the 
proper conditions, 
children have an 

innate drive 
towards healing 
and emotional 

growth.”
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The Power of Child-Led Play

1 2

3 4
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Pace, Timing, and Tone Matter!
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Developmentally Appropriate

Internalize Routine

Supports Coping Skills
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Adds structure

Supports Coping 

Skills
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Limit Setting: The Basics

Identify child’s intent

or describe behavior

Teach New Skills

Set the limit as a choice

See: ACT Model in: Landreth, G. L. (2012). Play Therapy: The Art of the Relationship. (3rd ed.). Routledge/Taylor & Francis Group.
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See: ACT Model in: Landreth, G. L. 
(2012). Play Therapy: The Art of the 

Relationship. (3rd 

ed.). Routledge/Taylor & Francis 
Group.
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Limit Setting 

and stating 

what the child 

CANNOT do
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It's not personal!

Be Consistent
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Co-Regulate don't 

escalate!

Calm, supportive

voice

Timing Matters!
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Natural 
Consequences: 

Toy/Activity

Time Limited:
AM/PM

Current Day

"You" 

instead of 

"We"
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Avoid

"Can you?"

and

"OK?"

Say no to 

"No thank you."

“That’s not nice.” 

Isn’t nice!

Avoid Judgements
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Teach empathy 

instead of 

forced apologies

Teach new skills

Build the Relationship!
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Self-regulation in preschool 

is a predictor of later 

academic success

Robson DA, Allen MS, Howard SJ. Self-regulation in childhood as a predictor of future 
outcomes: A meta-analytic review. Psychol Bull. 2020 Apr;146(4):324-354. doi: 
10.1037/bul0000227. Epub 2020 Jan 6. PMID: 31904248.



5/8/2023

58



5/8/2023

59



5/8/2023

60



5/8/2023

61



5/8/2023

62



5/8/2023

63



5/8/2023

64



5/8/2023

65



5/8/2023

66



5/8/2023

67



5/8/2023

68

When confronted with

a challenging task:

• Persevere?

• Give up easily?

• Ask for help?

• Avoid the task?

• Rely on others?

• Easily frustrated?

• Tantrum?

Supporting 

Self-Regulation Through

Challenging Tasks Through attunement, 

respond in a manner that 

ensures success with the 

least amount of support

Supports the development 

of self-regulation, self-

confidence, independence
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Encourage child to attempt

challenging tasks (self-help skills)

Support just enough

to ensure success
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